OF PUBLICATION

January 21, 2025

City of Toronto

120 Disco Road, Toronto, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract Release Order No. 9631815 (Contract No. 47024242) for the 120 Disco Road Transfer Station Tip Floor -Replacement of Four Catchbasins

To the above premises was substantially performed on: November 20, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 20, 2024

Name of owner: City of Toronto

Address for service: Solid Waste Management Services, Building 250, 35 Vanley Crescent, North York, ON. M3J 2B7 Attention: Brian Cheng, Project Manager, Processing Facilities

Name of contractor: Tribro Group Ltd.

Address for service: 31 Barr Road, Unit 9, Ajax, Ontario L1S 3Y1 Attention: Danny Iannucci President

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: Claims for Lien are to be submitted to the Clerk of the City of Toronto electronically as directed at

www.toronto.ca/liens

Publication date: January 21, 2025

Form ID: <u>F9-104512</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-104512</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice

1 of 1